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236' - 0"

89'-4"

17'-0"

4'-0"

BLDG
ENTRY

BLDG
ENTRY

236' - 0"

89'-4"

17'-0"

4'-0"

(TYP)F-13

S-11

S-11

P-13

P-11

P-11

P-11

F-11

F-11

P-12

P-13

S-11

F-14

L-11

L-11

L-11

S-11

PLANT BED ON GRADE (569 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (709 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (709 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (105 sf)

PLANT BED ON
STRUCTURE (169 sf)

F-11

S-11

S-11

PLANT BED ON GRADE (66 sf)
S-11

STREET TREE PLANT BED 7 (1,076 sf)

STREET TREE PLANT BED 6 (129 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE 4 (1,033 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE 5 (468 sf)

LIMITS OF N. PERSHING DRIVE
FRONTAGE CALCULATION:
164 LF OF STREET FRONTAGE
164 LF / 35 = 5 STREET TREES
REQUIRED

LIMITS OF N. PERSHING DRIVE
FRONTAGE CALCULATION:

164 LF OF STREET FRONTAGE
164 LF / 35 = 5 STREET TREES

REQUIRED

PROPOSED TOPOGRAPHY (TYP.);
SEE CIVIL DWGS

LIMITS OF ARLINGTON BLVD
FRONTAGE CALCULATION:
347 LF OF STREET FRONTAGE
347 LF / 35 = 10 STREET TREES
REQUIRED

JUG NIG 1

QUE ALB 6

QUE ALB 8

TIL AME 5

TIL AME 3

TIL AME 1

OST VIR 4

OST VIR 5

OST VIR 6

OST VIR 7

OST VIR 8

12.00'

TREES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME REMARKS

JUG NIG JUGLANS NIGRA / BLACK WALNUT

OST VIR OSTRYA VIRGINIANA / AMERICAN HOPHORNBEAM

QUE ALB QUERCUS ALBA / WHITE OAK

TIL AME TILIA AMERICANA / AMERICAN LINDEN

TREE SCHEDULE

0

            1"=

5' 10' 20'

10'

P R O J E C T  N O.

DATE:ISSUED FOR:

C O P Y R I G H T  ©  2 0 2 2  b y  S T U D I O S  a r c h i t e c t u r e

1625 M STREET, NW ~ WASHINGTON, DC 20036  ~ 202.736.5900

2201 ARLINGTON BOULEVARD,
ARLINGTON, VA 22201

ARVA APARTMENTS

200 S. PEYTON STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

703.549.7784
WWW.LANDDESIGN.COM
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PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

STREET TREE PLANT BED 1,195 SF
-

PLANT BED ON GRADE 2,884 SF
-

PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE 169 SF
-

LAWN 2,701 SF
-

PLANTING SCHEDULE

N. PERSHING DRIVE

AR
LIN

G
TO

N
 BO

U
LEVAR

D

CUSTOM
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

PAVILION

FURNISHINGS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

BENCH

BIKE RACK 2/L-521

RECEPTACLES 3/L-521

LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

POLE LIGHT

PAVING & CURBS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

VEH. CONC. PAVING 4/L501

PED. CONC. PAVING 1/L501

VEH. UNIT PAVING 2/L501

PED. UNIT PAVING 3/L501

SYNTHETIC TURF 5/L501

RAILINGS & FENCES
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

FENCE - DOG RUN

SALLY PORT

SOILS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

PLANT BED

MOUNDED PLANT BED

BIORETENTION PLANTING

LAWN

PLANTER

C-11

F-11

F-13

F-14

L-11

P-10

P-11

P-12

P-13

P-14

R-11

R-12

S-11

S-12

S-13

S-14

S-15

REFERENCE SCHEDULE

CURB RAMP;
SEE CIVIL
DWGS. (TYP)

NOTE: SITE DESIGN
PENDING APPROVAL
FROM VDOT,
WASHINGTON GAS,
AND ARLINGTON
COUNTY DES

BUS STOP PAD; SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS

BUILDING OVERHANG (TYP.)

EXISTING SIGNAL TO REMAIN; SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS

LOD; SEE CIVIL DWGS. (TYP)

LIMITS OF SOIL VOLUME TAKEOFF

PROPOSED STRUCTURAL CELLS TO
ACHIEVE REQUIRED SOIL VOLUME

LIMITS OF SOIL VOLUME (TYP)

CURB; SEE CIVIL DWGS. (TYP)

POTENTIAL MICRO MOBILITY STATION
LOCATION

POTENTIAL LOCATION OF MICRO
MOBILITY STATION (TYP). FINAL
LOCATION TBD PENDING
COUNTY AND VDOT INPUT.
REFER TO DETAIL 4/L-521.
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PLANT BED ON GRADE (66 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (164 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (160 sf)
S-11

S-11

S-11

PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE (24 sf)
PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE (257 sf)

P-11
BIORETENTION 1 (873 sf)

S-11

PLANT BED ON GRADE 10 (2,700 sf)

JUG NIG 5

JUG NIG 3

CEL LVI 6

CEL LVI 4

CEL LVI 2

QUE COC 4

QUE COC 2

JUG NIG 1

QUE ALB 5

MAG SWE 2

AME CAN 3

AME CAN 2

AME CAN 1

MAG SWE 1

AME ARB 2

AME ARB 1

TIL AME 4

TIL AME 2

STREET TREE PLANT BED 8 (7,672 sf)
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PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

MATCHLINE; FOR REFERENCE ONLY (TYP.)

AR
LIN

G
TO

N
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U
LEVAR

D

CUSTOM
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

PAVILION

FURNISHINGS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

BENCH

BIKE RACK 2/L-521

RECEPTACLES 3/L-521

LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

POLE LIGHT

PAVING & CURBS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

VEH. CONC. PAVING 4/L501

PED. CONC. PAVING 1/L501

VEH. UNIT PAVING 2/L501

PED. UNIT PAVING 3/L501

SYNTHETIC TURF 5/L501

RAILINGS & FENCES
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

FENCE - DOG RUN

SALLY PORT

SOILS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

PLANT BED

MOUNDED PLANT BED

BIORETENTION PLANTING

LAWN

PLANTER

C-11

F-11

F-13

F-14

L-11

P-10

P-11

P-12

P-13

P-14

R-11

R-12

S-11

S-12

S-13

S-14

S-15

REFERENCE SCHEDULE

BLDG. OVERHANG ABOVE

NOTE: SITE DESIGN PENDING APPROVAL
FROM VDOT, WASHINGTON GAS, AND
ARLINGTON COUNTY DES

BUILDING OVERHANG; SEE ARCH. DWGS. (TYP.)

BUILDING STAIR; SEE ARCH. DWGS. (TYP.)

LOD; SEE CIVIL DWGS. (TYP)

LIMITS OF SOIL VOLUME TAKEOFF

PROPOSED STRUCTURAL CELLS TO
ACHIEVE REQUIRED SOIL VOLUME

LIMITS OF SOIL VOLUME (TYP)

TREES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME

AME ARB AMELANCHIER ARBOREA / DOWNY SERVICEBERRY

AME CAN AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS / CANADIAN SERVICEBERRY

CEL LVI CELTIS LAEVIGATA / SUGAR HACKBERRY

JUG NIG JUGLANS NIGRA / BLACK WALNUT

MAG SWE MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA / SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA

QUE ALB QUERCUS ALBA / WHITE OAK

QUE COC QUERCUS COCCINEA / SCARLET OAK

TIL AME TILIA AMERICANA / AMERICAN LINDEN

TREE SCHEDULE

BIORETENTION 873 SF
-

STREET TREE PLANT BED 7,672 SF
-

PLANT BED ON GRADE 608 SF
-

PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE 135 SF
-

LAWN 2,701 SF
-

PLANTING SCHEDULE
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S-11
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S-15

S-15

PLANT BED ON GRADE (53 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (157 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (57 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (139 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (201 sf)

P-13

PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE (82 sf)

PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE (16 sf)

S-15

S-11

S-11

S-11

PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE (24 sf)
PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE (257 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (113 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE 6 (449 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE (449 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE 11 (2,413 sf)

BIORETENTION 2 (661 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE 9 (426 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE 8 (1007 sf)

PLANT BED ON GRADE  3 (1107 sf)

S-11

PLANT BED ON GRADE 10 (2,700 sf)

JUG NIG 4

JUG NIG 2

CEL LVI 5

CEL LVI 3

CEL LVI 1

QUE COC 3

QUE COC 1

AME ARB 7

AME ARB 6

MAG SWE 3

AME CAN 5

AME CAN 4

OST VIR 3

OST VIR 9

OST VIR 2

OST VIR 1

QUE ALB 7

QUE ALB 9

MAL LLL 3

COR ALT 3
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PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

AR
LIN

G
TO

N
 BO

U
LEVAR

D

CUSTOM
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

PAVILION

FURNISHINGS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

BENCH

BIKE RACK 2/L-521

RECEPTACLES 3/L-521

LIGHTING & ELECTRICAL
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

POLE LIGHT

PAVING & CURBS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

VEH. CONC. PAVING 4/L501

PED. CONC. PAVING 1/L501

VEH. UNIT PAVING 2/L501

PED. UNIT PAVING 3/L501

SYNTHETIC TURF 5/L501

RAILINGS & FENCES
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

FENCE - DOG RUN

SALLY PORT

SOILS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION DETAIL

PLANT BED

MOUNDED PLANT BED

BIORETENTION PLANTING

LAWN

PLANTER

C-11

F-11

F-13

F-14

L-11

P-10

P-11

P-12

P-13

P-14

R-11

R-12

S-11

S-12

S-13

S-14

S-15

REFERENCE SCHEDULE

NOTE: SITE DESIGN PENDING APPROVAL
FROM VDOT, WASHINGTON GAS, AND
ARLINGTON COUNTY DES

NOTE:
CONCRETE PAVING TO TIE TO EXISTING SIDEWALK.

BUILDING OVERHANG; SEE ARCH. DWGS. (TYP.)

BUILDING STAIR; SEE ARCH. DWGS. (TYP.)

LOD; SEE CIVIL DWGS. (TYP)

LIMITS OF SOIL VOLUME TAKEOFF

PROPOSED STRUCTURAL CELLS TO
ACHIEVE REQUIRED SOIL VOLUME

LIMITS OF SOIL VOLUME (TYP)

S-11

S-11

TREES CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME

AME ARB AMELANCHIER ARBOREA / DOWNY SERVICEBERRY

AME CAN AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS / CANADIAN SERVICEBERRY

CEL LVI CELTIS LAEVIGATA / SUGAR HACKBERRY

COR ALT CORNUS ALTERNIFOLIA / PAGODA DOGWOOD

JUG NIG JUGLANS NIGRA / BLACK WALNUT

MAG SWE MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA / SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA

OST VIR OSTRYA VIRGINIANA / AMERICAN HOPHORNBEAM

QUE ALB QUERCUS ALBA / WHITE OAK

QUE COC QUERCUS COCCINEA / SCARLET OAK

TREE SCHEDULE

BIORETENTION 661 SF
-

PLANT BED ON GRADE 1,188 SF
-

PLANT BED ON STRUCTURE 98 SF
-

LAWN 2,415 SF
-

PLANTING SCHEDULE
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TREE CANOPY
CALCULATIONS
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20-YEAR TREE CANOPY COVERAGE WORKSHEET PER CHESAPEAKE BAY PRESERVATION ORDINANCE - TREES WITHIN THE
PROPERTY LINE

QUANITY KEY TREE SPECIES COMMON NAME
PLANTING

SIZE HEIGHT
(ft.)

CALIPER SIZE AT
PLANTING (in.)

SPREAD AT
PLANTING (ft.) CANOPY SIZE

20 YEAR COVERAGE
(sq. ft.)

SUBTOTAL
COVERAGE

(sq. ft.)

4 AME ARB AMELANCHIER
ARBOREA

DOWNY
SERVICEBERRY 6-7 4-6 SMALL-MEDIUM 137.50 550.00

5 AME CAN AMELANCHIER
CANADENSIS

CANADIAN
SERVICEBERRY 6-7 4-6 SMALL-MEDIUM 137.50 687.50

5 CEL OCC CELTIS
OCCIDENTALIS

COMMON
HACKBERRY 2-2 1/2 2-3 LARGE 393.75 1968.75

4 CHI VIR CHIONANTHUS
VIRGINICUS WHITE FRINGETREE 6-7 2-3 SMALL-MEDIUM 110.00 440.00

3 COR ALT CORNUS
ALETRIFOLIA

PAGODA
DOGWOOD >1 2-3 SMALL-MEDIUM 137.50 412.50

3 CRA GRE CRATAEGUS
VIRIDIS GREEN HAWTHORN >1 3-4 SMALL-MEDIUM 137.50 412.50

1 CEL LVI CELTIS
LAEVIGATA SUGAR HACKBERRY 2-2 1/2 5 LARGE 393.75 393.75

3 MAG SWE MAGNOLIA
VIRGINIANA SWEETBAY 6-7 3-4 SMALL-MEDIUM 137.50 412.5

3 MAL LLL MALUS
CORONARIA SWEET CRABAPPLE >1 2-3 SMALL-MEDIUM 137.50 412.5

4 OST VIR OSTRYA
VIRGINIANA

EASTERN
HOPHORNBEAM >1 2-3 SMALL-MEDIUM 137.50 550.0

6 QUE ALB QUERCUS ALBA WHITE OAK 1 34 - 2 4-5 LARGE 393.75 2362.5

2 TIL AME TILIA
AMERICANA

AMERICAN
BASSWOOD 2-2 1/2 3-4 LARGE 393.75 787.5

TOTAL:
43

TOTAL:
9390.00

TOTAL TREE CANOPY COVERAGE PROVIDED
TOTAL SITE AREA

PERCENT OF TREE CANOPY COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOTE: ARLINGTON COUNTY CODE PER CHAPTER 61
CHESAPEAKE BAY PRESERVATION ORDINANCE MINIMUM
TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS: TEN PERCENT (10%).

93,404 SQ FT SITE AREA X 10% = 9,340 SQ FT MINIMUM
TREE CANOPY COVERAGE

9390.00 SQ FT
93,404 SQ FT
=10.05%

NOTE: TREE INVENTORY AND TREE CONDITION ANALYSIS PERFORMED BY BENJAMIN HARTMANN,
ISA CERTIFIED ARBORIST MA-6213A ON 03/11/2022. TREE INVENTORY PROVIDED BY BOWMAN
ENGINEERING. SEE CIVIL SHEET T01.10 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

PLANT SCHEDULE - TREES LOCATED IN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

QTY. KEY GENUS SPECIES VARIETY COMMON NAME CALIPER SIZE SPREAD AT
PLANTING

TREES

5
OST VIR OSTRAYA VIRGINIANA - AMERICAN HOPHORNBEAM >1" 2-3'

4
QUE ALB QUERCUS ALBA - WHITE OAK 1 34 -2" 4-5'

5
QUE COC QUERCUS COCCICNEA - SCARLET OAK 2 - 2 12 4-5'

3
TIL AME TILIA AMERICANA - AMERICAN LINDEN 2-2 12 " 3-4'

5
JUG NIG JUGLANS NIGRA - BLACK WALNUT 2-2 12" 5-7'

4
CEL LVI CELTIS LAEVIGATA - SUGAR HACKBERRY 2-2 12 " 5'

26 TOTAL TREES PROVIDED

TREES PROVIDED WITHIN THE PROPERTY LINE 49

9390.00 SQ FT
93,404 SQ FT
=10.05%
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